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KaANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1048274 Form o b e
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1p# C0021101
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9214 APINo. 15 - _19-171-20782-00-00

name:_Lario Qil & Gas Company Spot Description:

Address 1: 301 S MARKET ST NWSW SE SE 5ec.31  twp.18 s R.33 _ [Jeast¥Jwest
Address 2; 560 Feetfrom [] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA Slale:KS Zip:_GZ@_z_.J 3.!9@5’.__ 1,000 Feet from m East / [_] West Line of Section
Contact Person; _Jay Schweikert County: __Scott

prone: (316 ) 265-5611 Lease Name: HOEMeE Trust wen#: 1-31

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: L@nsing (Perfs): 4042 - 4065
Formation: JM@rmaton (Perts): 3457 - 4461
Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingted from each interval.

Formation: |LANSING por0: 29 w0 w42
Formation: Marmaton Bop: 0 weren: g____ swpp: U

Formation: BOPD: ———————— _MCFPD: ________ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: ________ MCFPD: __________ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: __________ MCFPD:___________ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in KA.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the foilowing:
¥ 5. Wirsline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: & Yes [INo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {(WWell Completion form}) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[J 7. Well construction diagram of subject well,

[J 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatiblity of the fluids to be commingted.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- : H
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Submitted EIeCtromca"y
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the epplication. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K A.R. 82-3-135h and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 01 I 07’ 201 1

Approved By: Rle Hestermann Date: 02/21/201%

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichlta, Kansas 67202



Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Raodney R. Haxton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation In
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott City in sald county.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in
;- =42~ issue of said newspaper for consecutive

=== cation thereof being made as aforegaid on the
Conservation &_/_QQA@ ,201(3. with

arporation ans being made on the following dates:

. 20

, 20

_ "~ Wichitd, KS 67202
Ay (316) 265-5611

1y ‘persons ‘Who object 't or . .
rotest this : application .ghall :be =~ * ; :
pro? PR tion v ATTN: Jay Schwelkent ‘ 7 / -&M

required to flle their objections or. . S

/ //\lotary Public
My commission expires O - 6




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,

County of Sedgwick {

Matk Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk

of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State

of Kansas, and having a general paid circutation it i

on a daily basis in said County, which said LEGAI. PUBLICATION

newspaper has been continuously and \‘.\pggmhng‘h TheVichia Eable T
uninterruptedly published in said County for more BE u?rﬂs"s%% R m’mﬁi‘l’ .
than one year prior to the first publication of the ¢ il COMMISSION OF THE ni:nit -

notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said

. <R (Belzal “
newspaper has been entered as second class mail “fora permit fg Bulihorize Fye exmmasi :1" :
rnatter at the United States Post Office in Wichita, S coun A Beme ’l’mﬂ 7-, tmred In:
Keansas, and which said newspaper :;s :;101 a lrnttl_e. : -:‘Aﬁt;g!m mrf'r'n ﬁg”sg;n ;m?u Ull{?:a:!ng

igi icati persons whomever concerned.” -~
religious or fra_temal publication and that a notice Yonr o Mhomaver cancened.. L e’
of 1 true copy is hereto atached was published in Iﬂhpx::u g{!?nollroa g: ':?mrlnuw:' fled &
. o . A .

the regular and entire Moming issue of said The rru.rcn zones In tho Hoeme 'r'r“m":goﬁf:?r. ‘

Wichita Eagle for _i_ issues - weelis, that the o “"’“'s"gg‘“gcﬁn‘;’v's‘gn SE SESec
i . N An v pErsons. who' ablect fo cr arofesy (his

first publication of said netice was mapcaron shan b lect to o arcteat (his

oblectinns or Froleats.wilh the Conservatian
Civisfon...6f J.the"="Slata  Carporation

. Commitssion of the Stale of Karsas wiih
made as aforesaid on the 20th of 115) davs trom ihe dafo of fhis nubllcnlhtrc
——— Thess' pralgsts®shall bo -filed ‘pursuani fo
o S
L ‘orant of the
H appilcalien ;imay . calise .- wasts, ;violats
December ap. 2010, with correiaiive righls, Gr. poiise: 1o paturel
rasdirees of- the '5iale ‘of Kansas,™ ¢f ne -
mzesl: are recelved, this applcation may .

subsequent publications being made on ﬁ'vul!d ranted ,l,u.?;,,,, s wrmlm;v arocesmy,

the fellowing dates: wmm.‘:'.%,“.’, o teceiyed;. s malter -
fﬂ-“"‘m’"u‘&’m”"ﬂ. ruf':gnr‘;', ?ﬁ‘é&“ﬁ" she
theémselvas scoordingly. b AR
Larioc Ol & Go3 i
20 s.%gg&

And offiant further says that he has persanal e

knowledge of the statements above set forth and ATTN: I5¥ Schwidert

that they are true.

Mt Sloichld

Subscribed and swam to before me this

20th dav of December, 2010

A_ 4/*'22/ / 7./&2/

Notary Publlc Sedgwick Coutity, Kansas

DEBORAH C. SANDERS

Printers Fee: $110.80 é NOTARY FUBLIC
STATEOF KAN,
- My Appt. Exp.
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Fogo-Fivg, Form U1
July 2000

Affidavit of Notice Served
Ra: Application tor: 0:9.47 PDIA G LS /\jﬂ-‘-‘;

Well Name: / éé_ ﬂé T[S 87 #/"3[ Legal Locullﬂn:NWS_W -S__é-SE §E’G .3 "'/ZS" BBW

The undarsigned heraby cerilficates that he £ she |5 a duly autherlzed agent for the applicant, and that on the day Z g m-cf éb'?'?dd_ .

_¢2_0/0_ , @ trug and correct copy of the appilcation referenced ebove was deliverad ar mailad 1o the folowing partles:

Note: A copy of lhis alfidavit musl be sorved as a parl of the applization.

Nama Address (Attach addilionaf sheels if nccessary)

Lagw e 9 sas . Has AiL THE
ACRERGE WiTHIV Yo mue KA us .

) further atiest that notice of the fillng of ths appliealion was pubfished In Ihes CoT1 CI:DH-N w4 REC& RD « the oiical counly publication

o Sco77 county. A capy of tha atfidavi of (his publicaticn Is atiached.

Signed thls /g@;— day of \jﬁbﬂm‘ﬁfz" a o/l

Subseribed and sworn 1o balore my

F KATHY L, FORD Natary Public f =
S22 Notery Public - State of Kensas - —_
Hy Appt. Expins /O —wl el =/ o #dy Cammisston Explras: / 0 ~RAR—/ ‘/’L

Protests may ba filed by any pary having a valid Intercs! In the application. Petilions for protests shall b in writing and shall etearly idonilly the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall insfuds a clear and contlse statament of the direct end substanilal Interest of the profesiant inthe praceedings,
inctuding the manner In which the protesiant may be affected, and the nalure, extent, characier and grounds of the protesl. Protestants shafl ssrve the pratest upon tho
applicant by mall or parsonat servica at tho same ime or betore tho pratestant Cles tha pratest with the Conservation Division. Protests mus! b filed within 15 days ol the
publicaiion natice of the apptication.

Mall to: XCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichila, Kensas §7202




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building
130'S. Market, Rm. 2078 fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 http://kec.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback., Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

phone: 316-337-6200

February 21, 2011

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S Market St

Wichita, KS 67202-3805

RE: Approved Commingling CO021101
Hoeme Trust 1-31, Sec. 31-T18S-R33W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20782-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling {ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on February 18, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply B80OPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 29 ¢ 42 4042-4065
Marmaton 6 0 0 4457-4461
Total Estimated Current Production 35 0] 42

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, tota! cil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AQF).

Commingling ID number CO021101 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



